

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, on or about January 28, 2016, a petition was filed by El Dorado County Probation Officer's Association seeking recognition to represent employees included in the Probation Unit; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 28, 2016, a petition was filed by the El Dorado County Probation Officer's Association seeking to decertify the incumbent representative organization, Operate Engineers Local 3 in representation of employees included in the Probation Unit; and

WHEREAS, on May 5, 2016, the State of California State Mediation and Conciliation Service conducted an election of employees included in the Probation bargaining unit; and

WHEREAS, the State of California State Mediation and Conciliation Service has found that the petitioning employee organization, El Dorado County Probation Officer's Association, met or exceeded the majority designation requirement in this case.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors recognizes the El Dorado County Probation Officer's Association as the representative of employees included in the Probation Unit subject to the provisions of the County's Employer/Employee Relations Resolution.

•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Denuty Clerk	Chair Board of Supervisors